CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)



NOTIFICATION

The Vice-Chancellor has allowed to cease the term of following member of the Academic Council in his capacity with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name	In the Capacity of	Reason
1.	Dr. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh. Sat Narain, Associate Professor, Department of Physical Education, Faculty of Education, CDLU, Sirsa	Associate Professor	Due to Promotion as Professor
	Dr. Moh. Kashif Kidwai, Associate Professor, Department of EES, Faculty of Life Sciences, CDLU, Sirsa	Associate Professor	Due to Promotion as Professor

REGISTRAR

Dated: 23/424

Endst No. /Acad./132(B)/24/22237 22291

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the members of the Academic Council, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 2. Dr. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh. Sat Narain, Associate Professor, Department of Physical Education, Faculty of Education, CDLU, Sirsa
- 3. Dr. Moh. Kashif Kidwai, Associate Professor, Department of EES, Faculty of Life Sciences, CDLU, Sirsa
- 4. Director, UITDC, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa with the request to upload the notification on University Website.
- 5. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor). Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)